
2021-2022 Rockhurst University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 6-14   Home: 10-8   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Volz, Nick 31-31 1033 33.3 195-339 .575 3-7 .429 97-130 .746 58 140 198 6.4 79 1 95 80 9 21 490 15.8
04 Auer, Jake 30-28 908 30.3 132-328 .402 84-232 .362 24-28 .857 8 75 83 2.8 65 2 26 37 3 41 372 12.4
33 Byhre, Rich 30-29 889 29.6 116-261 .444 41-121 .339 83-98 .847 41 118 159 5.3 61 0 27 29 25 19 356 11.9
14 Romanov, Maxim 16-16 432 27.0 66-176 .375 17-53 .321 33-46 .717 13 67 80 5.0 45 1 27 46 8 22 182 11.4
02 Nixon, Damari 2-1 54 27.0 5-17 .294 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 1 3 4 2.0 2 0 7 2 0 4 15 7.5
20 Thornton, Jihad 17-15 499 29.4 39-102 .382 17-55 .309 23-31 .742 9 27 36 2.1 31 0 43 39 1 30 118 6.9
50 Arensberg, Nick 28-8 437 15.6 43-109 .394 10-50 .200 20-25 .800 9 24 33 1.2 25 0 21 17 3 10 116 4.1
12 Hoehne, Charlie 28-2 368 13.1 45-81 .556 4-10 .400 20-30 .667 24 57 81 2.9 34 0 22 35 15 9 114 4.1
03 Buchanan, Jake 8-1 84 10.5 9-23 .391 7-17 .412 3-4 .750 0 11 11 1.4 9 0 8 5 0 0 28 3.5
11 Thaci, Rron 30-3 371 12.4 35-104 .337 26-82 .317 7-10 .700 7 43 50 1.7 53 2 10 17 0 11 103 3.4
01 Clarey, Aidan 22-3 238 10.8 22-60 .367 18-53 .340 7-12 .583 3 7 10 0.5 23 0 6 11 0 2 69 3.1
00 Gjerde, Mikal 27-7 345 12.8 36-85 .424 2-8 .250 8-11 .727 26 66 92 3.4 17 0 9 25 10 4 82 3.0
42 Renard, Connor 23-1 197 8.6 20-40 .500 4-15 .267 5-7 .714 5 37 42 1.8 25 1 3 14 1 4 49 2.1
10 Moes, Spencer 24-9 285 11.9 7-23 .304 6-19 .316 4-8 .500 5 33 38 1.6 25 0 41 26 0 11 24 1.0
25 Blau, Luke 10-0 32 3.2 2-11 .182 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0.6
40 Truong, Kevin 11-1 28 2.5 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.4
Total 31 6200 200.0 773-1763 .438 243-735 .331 339-448 .757 246 761 1007 32.5 495 7 348 399 75 188 2128 68.65
Opponents 6197 199.9 818-1833 .446 299-833 .359 355-490 .724 308 782 1090 35.2 453 3 456 368 74 233 2290 73.87

Team Statistics Rock OPP
SCORING 2128 2290
    Points Per Game 68.6 73.9
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 773-1763 818-1833
    Field Goal Pct .438 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 243-735 299-833
    3PT FG Pct .331 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-448 355-490
    FT Pct .757 .724
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.5
REBOUNDS 1007 1090
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 348 456
    Assists Per Game 11.2 14.7
TURNOVERS 399 368
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 188 233
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.5
BLOCKS 75 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 6,313 4,639
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-351 11-422
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-294

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Rockhurst 991 1137 2128
Opponents 1088 1202 2290

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/21 vs St. Thomas Aquinas L 56-78 421
11/07/21 vs Northern St. L 59-77 166
11/12/21 DAVENPORT L 64-77 700
11/13/21 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 63-56 350
11/17/21 EMPORIA ST. L 78-96 350
11/23/21 MISSOURI WESTERN L 59-69 412
11/27/21 CONCORDIA (NE) W 87-70 305

* 12/02/21 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 68-76 344
* 12/04/21 at Drury L 62-91 1,604

12/09/21 BAPTIST BIBLE (MO) W 93-68 175
12/14/21 YORK (NE) W 78-64 115
12/17/21 AVILA W 92-56 270

* 01/02/22 MISSOURI S&T L 62-82 190
* 01/04/22 at William Jewell L 65-68 342
* 01/15/22 DRURY W 78-71 325
* 01/20/22 at Maryville (MO) W 61-60 230
* 01/22/22 at Missouri S&T L 43-62 277
* 01/24/22 at Southwest Baptist L 69-84 345
* 01/27/22 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 68-67 320
* 01/29/22 LINDENWOOD (MO) W 72-63 350
* 01/31/22 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 73-64 317
* 02/04/22 at Southern Ind. L 64-90 469
* 02/05/22 at McKendree L 63-72 213
* 02/07/22 at Mo.-St. Louis L 72-93 142
* 02/10/22 LEWIS L 63-73 525
* 02/12/22 UINDY L 63-70 420
* 02/17/22 at Quincy L 80-86 100
* 02/19/22 at Ill. Springfield L 63-66 550
* 02/24/22 WILLIAM JEWELL L 64-75 425
* 02/26/22 TRUMAN ST. W 84-78 420

02/28/22 at Truman St. L 62-88 367

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Rockhurst University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-5   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Volz, Nick 20-20 691 34.6 124-219 .566 2-5 .400 76-98 .776 36 84 120 6.0 56 1 61 48 6 14 326 16.3
33 Byhre, Rich 19-19 553 29.1 68-161 .422 21-73 .288 57-67 .851 27 70 97 5.1 38 0 13 17 17 10 214 11.3
04 Auer, Jake 19-18 572 30.1 73-187 .390 47-129 .364 18-20 .900 5 46 51 2.7 40 1 17 21 3 29 211 11.1
14 Romanov, Maxim 15-15 396 26.4 57-162 .352 15-49 .306 29-42 .690 13 64 77 5.1 41 1 26 45 7 18 158 10.5
20 Thornton, Jihad 16-14 472 29.5 39-96 .406 17-49 .347 23-31 .742 9 26 35 2.2 29 0 41 38 1 30 118 7.4
12 Hoehne, Charlie 18-1 240 13.3 26-48 .542 4-8 .500 17-23 .739 13 33 46 2.6 21 0 10 22 7 5 73 4.1
03 Buchanan, Jake 1-0 12 12.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 4.0
01 Clarey, Aidan 12-0 117 9.8 15-33 .455 12-28 .429 3-5 .600 1 3 4 0.3 10 0 4 5 0 1 45 3.8
50 Arensberg, Nick 17-3 243 14.3 21-56 .375 3-23 .130 14-17 .824 6 13 19 1.1 8 0 12 6 1 5 59 3.5
11 Thaci, Rron 19-1 235 12.4 21-65 .323 15-50 .300 4-6 .667 6 27 33 1.7 38 2 5 6 0 9 61 3.2
02 Nixon, Damari 1-1 33 33.0 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 2 3 3.0
42 Renard, Connor 12-1 115 9.6 11-24 .458 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 3 19 22 1.8 15 0 1 10 0 3 26 2.2
00 Gjerde, Mikal 16-3 152 9.5 12-29 .414 0-2 .000 6-7 .857 10 26 36 2.3 8 0 3 7 2 2 30 1.9
25 Blau, Luke 5-0 19 3.8 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.6
10 Moes, Spencer 14-3 135 9.6 2-9 .222 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 2 10 12 0.9 12 0 13 10 0 4 6 0.4
40 Truong, Kevin 6-1 15 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 472-1106 .427 141-441 .320 252-325 .775 156 454 610 30.5 320 5 210 248 44 132 1337 66.85
Opponents 4000 200.0 529-1152 .459 194-517 .375 239-326 .733 203 500 703 35.2 298 3 298 245 53 138 1491 74.55

Team Statistics Rock OPP
SCORING 1337 1491
    Points Per Game 66.9 74.6
    Scoring Margin -7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1106 529-1152
    Field Goal Pct .427 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-441 194-517
    3PT FG Pct .320 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 9.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-325 239-326
    FT Pct .775 .733
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.0
REBOUNDS 610 703
    Rebounds Per Game 30.5 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.7 –
ASSISTS 210 298
    Assists Per Game 10.5 14.9
TURNOVERS 248 245
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 132 138
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.9
BLOCKS 44 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,636 4,272
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-364 10-427
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Rockhurst 595 742 1337
Opponents 708 783 1491

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 68-76 344
12/04/21 at  Drury L 62-91 1604
01/02/22 MISSOURI S&T L 62-82 190
01/04/22 at  William Jewell L 65-68 342
01/15/22 DRURY W 78-71 325
01/20/22 at  Maryville (MO) W 61-60 230
01/22/22 at  Missouri S&T L 43-62 277
01/24/22 at  Southwest Baptist L 69-84 345
01/27/22 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 68-67 320
01/29/22 LINDENWOOD (MO) W 72-63 350
01/31/22 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 73-64 317
02/04/22 at  Southern Ind. L 64-90 469
02/05/22 at  McKendree L 63-72 213
02/07/22 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 72-93 142
02/10/22 LEWIS L 63-73 525
02/12/22 UINDY L 63-70 420
02/17/22 at  Quincy L 80-86 100
02/19/22 at  Ill. Springfield L 63-66 550
02/24/22 WILLIAM JEWELL L 64-75 425
02/26/22 TRUMAN ST. W 84-78 420


